FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-25-2002



102133915

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

17 9: 20

gTIGH

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FRANCISCO

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
Y	ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New 16/20/02	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 01/25/2001 Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Thermo Biomedical Inc.	Month Day Year 01/25/2001			
Formerly Nicolet Biomedical Inc.				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Viasys Healthcare Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 5225-2 Verona Road				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 44451				
Address (line 3) Madison	Wisconsin 53744			
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware			
· ·	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
2002 DBYRNE 00000228 76170904 481 40.00 DP 482 75.00 DP	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet/. Send comments regar D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Ma Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment of the Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer Vashington, nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D. 40503. See OMB gnment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:				

999.2279.1

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receivin	······································			
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 608-25	8-4207			
Name	Attorney Harry C. Engstrom				
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner				
Address (line 2)	151 East Gilman Street				
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1497				
Address (line 4)	Madison, WI 53701-1497				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 4 total pages			
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	ark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either t	he Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	nbers for the same property).			
	emark Application Number(s) Registration				
76/170,904	76/097,215	696			
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	4			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	160.00			
Method of	Payment: Enclosed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌				
Deposit Ad (Enter for pay	count ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	Deposit Account Number: # [06-1447			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es No			
Statement and Signature					
attad	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corrected copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account eated herein.				
	ry C. Engstrom	6/12/02			
Nan	ne of Person Signing Algnature	Date Signed			

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

THERMO ELECTRON

@1002

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Thermo Biomedical Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Thermo Biomedical Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is VIASYS HEALTHCARE INC.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid somendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Thermo Biomedical Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Sandra L. Lambert, its Secretary, this $\frac{25^{th}}{4}$ day of January, 2001.

THERMO BIOMEDICAL INC.

Sapara L. Lambert, Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 01/25/2001 010/041935 - 2531114

(DEL_ - 387 - 6/21/95)

-1-

BRUSS 1.S CHICAGO DENVER DETROIT JACKSONVILLE LOS ANGELES MADISON MILWAUKEE ORLANDO SACRAMENTO SAN DIEGO/DEL MAR SAN FRANCISCO TALLAHASSEE TAMPA WASHINGTON, D.C. WEST PALM BEACH

FOLEY LARDNER

June 13, 2002

Box Assignments Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Thermo Biomedical, Inc. to Viasys Healthcare Inc.

Trademark Assignment - Name Change

Ref. No.: 053501-0101

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are the following:

- * Certificate of Amendment of Certification of Incorporation
- * Copy of Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet and Certificate of Ownership and Merger (previously filed on May 31, 2002)
- * Filing Fee: \$160.00 (Check No. 653098)
- * Return postcard.

Please date-stamp and return the enclosed postcard to acknowledge receipt of the above materials. Should there be a deficiency in the enclosed filing fee, please charge our Deposit Account (No. 06-1447) for the difference.

WRITER'S DIRECT LINE 608.258.4207

EMAIL ADDRESS hengstrom@foleylaw.com

CLIENT/MATTER NUMBER 053501-0101

003.363778.1

FOLEY & LARDNER VEREX PLAZA 150 EAST GILMAN STREET MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-1491 POST OFFICE BOX 1497 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53701-1497

TEL: 608.257.5035 FAX: 608.258.4258 WWW.FOLEYLARDNER.COM

BRUSSELS
CHICAGO
DENVER
DETROIT
JACKSONVILLE
LOS ANGELES
MADISON
MILWAUKEE
CRLANDO
SACRAMENTO
SAN DIEGO/DEL MAR
SAN FRANCISCO
TALLAHASSEE
TAMPA
WASHINGTON, D.C.
WEST PALM BEACH

FOLEY & LARDNER

June 13, 2002

Box Assignments Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Thermo Biomedical, Inc. to Viasys Healthcare Inc.

Trademark Assignment - Name Change

Ref. No.: 053501-0101

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are the following:

- * Certificate of Amendment of Certification of Incorporation
- Copy of Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet and Certificate of Ownership and Merger (previously filed on May 31, 2002)
- * Filing Fee: \$160.00 (Check No. 653098)
- * Return postcard.

Please date-stamp and return the enclosed postcard to acknowledge receipt of the above materials. Should there be a deficiency in the enclosed filing fee, please charge our Deposit Account (No. 06-1447) for the difference.

Very truly yours

Harry C. Engstrom

WRITER'S DIRECT LINE 608.258.4207

EMAIL ADDRESS hengstrom@foleylaw.com

CLIENT/MATTER NUMBER

053501-0101

003.363778.1

FOLEY & LARDNER VEREX PLAZA 150 EAST GILMAN STREET MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-1491 POST OFFICE BOX 1497 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53701-1497

TEL: 608.257.5035 FAX: 608.258.4258 WWW.FOLEYLARDNER.COM

B) JSGELS Ch CAGO DENVER DETROIT JACKSONVILLE LOS ANGELES MADISON MILWAUKEE ORLANDO SACRAMENTO SAN DIEGO/DEL MAR SAN FRANCISCO TALLAHASSEE TAMPA WASHINGTON, D.C. WEST PALM BEACH



May 31, 2002

Box Assignments Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Nicolet Biomedical, Inc. to Thermo Biomedical, Inc.

Trademark Assignment – Merger

Ref. No.: 053501-0101

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are the following:

- * Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet and Certificate of Ownership and Merger
- * Filing Fee: \$160.00 (Check No. 652750)
- * Return postcard.

Please date-stamp and return the enclosed postcard to acknowledge receipt of the above materials. Should there be a deficiency in the enclosed filing fee, please charge our Deposit Account (No. 06-1447) for the difference.

Very truly yours

FOLEY & LARDNER VEREX PLAZA 150 EAST GILMAN STREET MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-1491 POST OFFICE BOX 1497

MADISON, WISCONSIN 53701-1497

EMAIL ADDRESS couimet@foleylaw.com

608.258.4365

WRITER'S DIRECT LINE

CLIENT/MATTER NUMBER 053501-0101

003.361598.1

TEL: 608.257.5035 FAX: 608.258.4258 WWW.FOLEYLARDNER.COM

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARX

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY



	DEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 10/04/2000 Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Nicolet Biomedical Inc.	Month Day Year 12/13/2000			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Thermo Biomedical Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 5225-2 Verona Road				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 44451				
Address (line 3) Madison	Wisconsin 53744			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADE MARX		
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving P			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		COPY		
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 608-258-42	207		
Name [Attorney Harry C. Engstrom			
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner			
Address (line 2)	151 East Gilman Street			
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1497			
Address (line 4)	Madison, WI 53701-1497			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 4 total pages		
Enter either th	re Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers) Registration Number (1,743,888	imber(s)		
)0		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1447 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement an	d Signature			
To the attack indicated indicated attorney Harr	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct as the copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are lated herein. Try C. Engstrom The of Person Signing The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct as the latest account are latest account account are latest account acc			
114111	Joignature	Date digned		

999.2279.1

STATZ OF DETAMARZ SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILZD 04:00 PM 12/13/200: 001625224 - 2531114

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

NICOLET BIOMEDICAL INC. (a California Corporation)

INTO

THERMO BIÓMEDICAL INC. (2 Delaware Corporation)

THERMO BIOMEDICAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

- That the Corporation was incorporated on the 7th day of August, 1995, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").
- 2. That the Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of Nicolet Biomedical Inc. ("Nicolet"), a corporation incorporated on the 25th day of July 1976 under the General Corporation Law of California (the "GCLC").
- That the following resolutions were adopted in accordance with DGCL Section 253 and in accordance with GCLC Section 1110, by unanimous written Consent of the Directors of the Corporation on October 4, 2000:
 - RESOLVED, that the Corporation be, and hereby is, authorized pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Componention Law (the "DGCL") and Section 1110 of the GCLC, to merge (the "Nicolet Merger") Nicolet Biomedical Inc., a California corporation, of which the Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of each class of stock, with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation continuing as the surviving conporation (the "Surviving Corporation"); and that (1) at the effective time of the Nicolet Margar each outstanding share of common stock of Nicolet Biomedical Inc., par value \$0.01 per share (the "Nicolet Shares"), be cancelled (ii) the Certificate of Incorporation and By-Laws of the Corporation shall be the Cartificate of Incorporation and By-Laws of the Surviving Corporation from and after the Nicolet Merger, and (iii) the officers and directors of the Corporation immediately prior to the Nicolet Merger shall be the officers and directors of the Surviving Componion; and

Document No. 19204

-1-

12/13/2000 18:48 PAI 781 822 1237

THERMO SLECTRON

@ 002

RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer, the President, any Vice President, the Treasurer, the Chief Financial Officer, and the Secretary, or any Assistant Secretary of the Corporation be, and each of them acting alone hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to prepare and file a Certificate of Ownership and Margar with the Secretary of State of Delaware and a Cartificate of Ownership with the Secretary of State of California. and any additional document required under the DGCL or GCLC as they or any of them may deem necessary or advisable to effect the Nicolet Merger, and

RESOLVED, that the Nicolet Merger shall be effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Margar with the Secretary of State of Delaware and the Certificate of Ownership with the Secretary of State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Cortificate to be signed by in authorized officer this 10th day of December, 2000.

THERMO BIOMEDICAL INC.

Document No. 15214

RECORDED: 06/20/2002